PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4054786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLFGANG AUER	08/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTBOW GMBH
Street Address:	JUTOGASSE 3
City:	WEIBERN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-4675

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15117541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: jogg@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15877-000264-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. SIMINSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Siminski/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039761 FRAME: 0431

504008129

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **AUER, Wolfgang** of Nuβallee 8, A-4675 Weibern, AT

do hereby assign, sell and set over to SMARTBOW GMBH

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of AT having places of business at Jutogasse 3, A-4675 Weibern, AT

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

METHOD FOR LOCATING ANIMALS

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/AT2015/000022 filed on 12 February 2015 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 40.08.2016

RECORDED: 09/16/2016

AUER, Wolfgang

PATENT REEL: 039761 FRAME: 0432